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Precinct

County
Marquette

County Michigan

City of Ishpeming,
Precinct 1

City of Ishpeming,
Precinct 2

City of Marquette,
Precinct 1

City of Marquette,
Precinct 2

City of Marquette,
Precinct 3

City of Marquette,
Precinct 4

City of Marquette,
Precinct 5

City of Marquette,
Precinct 6

City of Marquette,
Precinct 7

City of Negaunee,
Precinct 1

City of Negaunee,
Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township,
Precinct 2

Ely Township, Precinct
1

Ewing Township,
Precinct 1

Forsyth Township,
Precinct 1

Forsyth Township,
Precinct 2

Forsyth Township,
Precinct 3

Humboldt Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 1

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 2

Michigamme
Township, Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township,
Precinct 2

Republic Township,
Precinct 1

Richmond Township,

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Marquette County, Michigan
November 03, 2020

11/9/2020 11:00:27 AM

SOVC for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Counting Groups

Registered
Voters

2,494

2,870

2,277

2,267

1,698

1,982

2,085

2,232

2,508

2,011

1,975

240

2,606

2,559

1,721

140

2,604

867

1,568

419

1,474

1,541

2,548

1,194

321

2,791

525

237

962

647

1,568

1,586

1,616

1,724

1,328

1,402

1,449

1,326

1,802

1,254

1,342

173

1,893

1,966

1,167

117

1,867

629

791

316

1,066

1,066

1,799

896

263

1,924

384

186

691

446

1568

1586

1616

1724

1328

1402

1449

1326

1802

1254

1342

173

1893

1966

1167

117

1867

629

791

316

1066

1066

1799

896

263

1924

384

186

691

446

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

62.87%

55.26%

70.97%

76.05%

78.21%

70.74%

69.50%

59.41%

71.85%

62.36%

67.95%

72.08%

72.64%

76.83%

67.81%

83.57%

71.70%

72.55%

50.45%

75.42%

72.32%

69.18%

70.60%

75.04%

81.93%

68.94%

73.14%

78.48%

71.83%

68.93%
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Marquette Township - Library Millage Renewal (Vote for

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 1

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Marquette Township

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 1

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,799

896

2,695

2,695

Times Cast

1,799

896

2,695

0

0
2,695

Registered
Voters

2,548

1,194

3,742

3,742

- Recreational Funding Millage (Vote for

Registered

2,548

1,194

3,742

0

0
3,742

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 1

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 1

Marquette Charter
Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

1,186

645

1,831

1,831

Yes

1,081

553

1,634

0
0
1,634

No

430

182

612

612

No

528

264

792

792

iy

Total Votes

1,616

827

2,443

2,443

Total Votes

1,609

817

2,426

0
0
2,426

Unresolved

Write-In

[EEN
-’

Unresolved

Write-In
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Republic Township - Dam Improvement Maintenance & Repair Millage (Vote

for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

691

691

691

Registered

962

962

962

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

389

389

389

No

245

245

245

Total Votes

634

634

634

Unresolved

Write-In
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Richmond Township - Library Fund Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

West Branch Township - Library Services Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

446

446

446

Times Cast

846

846

846

Registered
Voters

647

0
0
647

Registered

1,615

1,615

1,615

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

335

335

335

Yes

570

570

570

No

93

93

93

No

182

182

182

Total Votes

428

428

428

Total Votes

752

752

752

Unresolved

Write-In

Unresolved

Write-In
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