Page: 1 of 94 11/9/2020 11:00:27 AM

# **Statement of Votes Cast**

#### General Election Marquette County, Michigan November 03, 2020

SOVC for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Counting Groups

	SC	JVC for	: All Co	ntests,
Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Marquette County Michigan				
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	2,494	1,568	1568	62.87%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	2,870	1,586	1586	55.26%
City of Marquette, Precinct 1	2,277	1,616	1616	70.97%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2	2,267	1,724	1724	76.05%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3	1,698	1,328	1328	78.21%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4	1,982	1,402	1402	70.74%
City of Marquette, Precinct 5	2,085	1,449	1449	69.50%
City of Marquette, Precinct 6	2,232	1,326	1326	59.41%
City of Marquette, Precinct 7	2,508	1,802	1802	71.85%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1	2,011	1,254	1254	62.36%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2	1,975	1,342	1342	67.95%
Champion Township, Precinct 1	240	173	173	72.08%
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1	2,606	1,893	1893	72.64%
Chocolay Township, Precinct 2	2,559	1,966	1966	76.83%
Ely Township, Precinct 1	1,721	1,167	1167	67.81%
Ewing Township, Precinct 1	140	117	117	83.57%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	2,604	1,867	1867	71.70%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	867	629	629	72.55%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	1,568	791	791	50.45%
Humboldt Township, Precinct 1	419	316	316	75.42%
Ishpeming Township, Precinct 1	1,474	1,066	1066	72.32%
Ishpeming Township, Precinct 2	1,541	1,066	1066	69.18%
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	2,548	1,799	1799	70.60%
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 2	1,194	896	896	75.04%
Michigamme Township, Precinct 1	321	263	263	81.93%
Negaunee Township, Precinct 1	2,791	1,924	1924	68.94%
Powell Township, Precinct 1	525	384	384	73.14%
Powell Township, Precinct 2	237	186	186	78.48%
Republic Township, Precinct 1	962	691	691	71.83%
Richmond Township,	647	446	446	68.93%

Page: 93 of 94 11/9/2020 11:00:27 AM

#### **Marquette Township - Library Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)**

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	OZ.	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Marquette County Michigan			Marquette County Michigan				
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,799	2,548	Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,186	430	1,616	0
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 2	896	1,194	Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 2	645	182	827	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	2,695	3,742	Marquette County Michigan - Total	1,831	612	2,443	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	2,695	3,742	County - Total	1,831	612	2,443	0

# **Marquette Township - Recreational Funding Millage (Vote for 1)**

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	°Z	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Marquette County Michigan			Marquette County Michigan				
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,799	2,548	Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,081	528	1,609	0
Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 2	896	1,194	Marquette Charter Township, Precinct 2	553	264	817	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	2,695	3,742	Marquette County Michigan - Total	1,634	792	2,426	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	2,695	3,742	County - Total	1,634	792	2,426	0

# **Republic Township - Dam Improvement Maintenance & Repair Millage (Vote for 1)**

•							
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Marquette County Michigan			Marquette County Michigan				
Republic Township, Precinct 1	691	962	Republic Township, Precinct 1	389	245	634	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	691	962	Marquette County Michigan - Total	389	245	634	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	691	962	County - Total	389	245	634	0

Page: 94 of 94 11/9/2020 11:00:27 AM

#### **Richmond Township - Library Fund Millage (Vote for 1)**

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Marquette County Michigan			Marquette County Michigan				
Richmond Township, Precinct 1	446	647	Richmond Township, Precinct 1	335	93	428	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	446	647	Marquette County Michigan - Total	335	93	428	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	446	647	County - Total	335	93	428	0

# West Branch Township - Library Services Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	O <sub>N</sub>	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Marquette County Michigan			Marquette County Michigan				
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	846	1,615	West Branch Township, Precinct 1	570	182	752	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	846	1,615	Marquette County Michigan - Total	570	182	752	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	846	1,615	County - Total	570	182	752	0